



#### ASSOCIATION SITE NORDIQUE INTERNATIONAL DE CHAUX NEUVE

# INVITATION – PROGRAMME FESA CUP 10-11-12 JANVIER 2025 Chaux Neuve

Dear ski friends! It's with great pleasure that ASNI Chaux Neuve invites you to the FESA Ski Jumping and Nordic Combined Cup, which will take place in Chaux-Neuve, on 10<sup>th</sup>, 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> January 2025. We kindly ask you to confirm upon reception of this invitation if you intend to participate or not so that we have an idea of the number of nations attending and plan competition facilities accordingly.

**Deadline: 15th December 2024** 

**Program FESA CUP Chaux Neuve 2025** 

**Thursday 9 January 2025** 

Teams' arrival

18 h Teams Capitains' Meeting

Friday 10 January 2025

9h30: Official training Nordic Combined (1 jump)

10h30: PCR Nordic Combined

11h30: Official training Ski Jumping Ladies and Men (1 jump)

14h: Ski Jumping competition Ladies and Men

Saturday 11 January 2025

8h30: trial jump Nordic Combined

9h30: Nordic Combined competition

11h: Ski Jumping trial jump followed by competition jumps Ladies and Men

Followed by Ski Jumping Prize Giving Ceremony

15h30: Nordic combined Ski race (10 Km)

Sunday 12 January 2025

8h30: trial jump Nordic Combined

9h30: Nordic combined ski jumping competition

11h30: Nordic combined Ski race (5 Km)

12h: Nordic combined Prize Giving Ceremony







## ASSOCIATION SITE NORDIQUE INTERNATIONAL DE CHAUX NEUVE

### Accommodation

You will find attached a list of accommodation around Chaux Neuve. You are invited to book directly your accommodations. You can also contact the tourism Office for any help. For your information we have already booked for you:

	Available for FESA		
Place	Cup	Tel	Mail
CNSMM Prémanon	36	33 384 607	
		837	cnsnmm.accueil@ensm.
Colo Chaux Neuve	88	33 381 692	
		214	grandeurnature@laliguebfc.org
Le Montagnon Chapelle des	14	33 381 692	
Bois		630	contact@maison-montagnon.com

You may contact these places. The owners are already informed. "First contact, first in 😊"



#### **Entries**

Entries deadline: 15th December 2024

Please send intention of participation as soon as possible after reception of this invitation so that the OC can plan the facilities accordingly.

- According to ICR. Art. 215, entries must be made with the FIS official entry form only. All entered athletes must have valid FIS Codes.
- According to FESA Alpencup rules (€10, per athlete and €40, per team)
- Contact: bureau.asni@gmail.com

### Rules

The FIS ICR and FESA Alpencup rules – Ski Jumping and Nordic Combined apply.

#### Race Office

The Race Office will be at the building « La Rotonde » and open as follow:

- Thursday 09.01.2025 / 14:00 18:00
- \* Friday, 10.01.2025 / 08:00 18:00
- Saturday, 11.01.2025 / 08:00 18:00
- Sunday, 12.01.2025 / 08:00 14:00

## **Contacts**

The Organizing Committee





#### ASSOCIATION SITE NORDIQUE INTERNATIONAL DE CHAUX NEUVE

President: <a href="mailto:president.asni@gmail.com">president: president.asni@gmail.com</a>, Stephane Invernizzi

Coordinator: Pierre Angeli, Sophie Dastugue, Suzanne Vuillet, Denis Pagnier

Chief of Competition: Jérôme Pagnier

For any questions please contact: <a href="mailto:bureau.asni@gmail.com">bureau.asni@gmail.com</a>

# **Prizes and cost reimbursement**

According to FESA Alpencup Rules

## **Insurance Liability**

The Organizer will have liability insurance according to ICR art 212.1. – 212.2. All participating athletes must have valid accident insurance according to ICR art. 212.4. All athletes compete at risk of their National Ski Association. The Organizer does not take any other responsibilities than described above.